
University of California Santa Cruz

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

 2012-13

 

Division/Department/Unit Fee Activity 2012-13

Changes in Bold

ARTS DIVISION  

Auditorium Manager Non-technical $50

Technical $100

 

Events Production Staff Small show $100

Medium show $200

Large show $700

Space Use Fees/On-Campus Users Mainstage/eXp. Theater - Performance/Tech. Rate $250/day

Mainstage/eXp. Theater - Lecture Rate $125/day

Second Stage/Barn Theater - Performance/Tech. Rate $200/day

Second Stage/Barn Theater - Lecture Rate $100/day

Space Use Fees/Off-Campus Users Mainstage/eXp. Theater - Performance/Tech. Rate $300/day

Mainstage/eXp. Theater - Lecture Rate $150/day

Second Stage/Barn Theater - Performance/Tech. Rate $250/day

Second Stage/Barn Theater - Lecture Rate $125/day

Music Department Recital Hall User Fees - On Campus Users $350/day 

Rooms 114/131 - On Campus Users $75/day

Small Class Labs - On Campus Users $50/day

Studios/Practice Rooms - On Campus Users $20/day

Recital Hall User Fees - Off Campus Users $600/day

Rooms 114/131 - Off Campus Users $150/day

Small Class Labs - Off Campus Users $100/day

Studios/Practice Rooms - Off Campus Users $30/day

Piano Tuning - Off Campus Users $115

Grand Piano Use Fee $100

Sound System Use Fee $150

Production Supervisor $35/hour

Professional Technician $22/hour

Student Technician $10/hour

Video Cart Use Fee $25/day

Data Projector Use Fee $25/day

Music Facilities Service Fee

For Facility Use Fees ranging from $0 - $149 No Charge

For Facility Use Fees ranging from $150 - $500 $60/event

For Facility Use fees ranging from $501 - $1,000 $125/event

For Facility Use Fees over $1,000 $175/event
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University of California Santa Cruz

MISCELLANEOUS FEES
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Division/Department/Unit Fee Activity 2012-13

Changes in Bold

ARTS DIVISION Film and Digital Media Rooms 117/121 (seminar) $75/day

Space Use Fees/On-Campus Users Rooms 117/121 (seminar) $50/half day

Rooms 113, 119 & 130 (studios A&D, screening room) $100/day

Rooms 113, 119 & 130 (studios A&D, screening room) $75/half day

Room 140 (studio B) $150/day

Room 140 (studio B) $100/half day

Room 150 (studio C) $300/day 

Room 11 (computer lab) Per 20 seat lab $830/day

Room 11 (computer lab) Per 20 seat lab $608/half day

Film and Digital Media Rooms 117/121 (seminar) $150/day

Space Use Fees/Off-Campus Users Rooms 117/121 (seminar) $100/half day

Rooms 113, 119 & 130 (studios A&D, screening room) $200/day

Rooms 113, 119 & 130 (studios A&D, screening room) $150/half day

Room 140 (studio B) $300/day

Room 140 (studio B) $200/day

Room 150 (studio C) $400/day

Room 11 (computer lab) Per 20 seat lab $954/day

Room 11 (computer lab) Per 20 seat lab $700/half day

Film and Digital Media Basic Technical Support $50/day

Other Technical Support (per 20 seat lab) $830/day

Other Technical Support (per 20 seat lab) $608/half day

Digital Arts and New Media

Rental of Labs - Dark Lab and Light Lab         Dark Lab - Day Use - UCSC $225/Performance

        Dark Lab - Day Use - Non-UCSC $275/Performance

        Dark Lab - Lectures - UCSC $100/Lecture

        Dark Lab - Lectures - Non-UCSC $150/Lecture

        Light Lab - Day Use - UCSC $200/Performance

        Light Lab - Day Use - Non-UCSC $250/Performance

        Light Lab - Lectures - UCSC $95/Lecture

        Light Lab - Lectures - Non-UCSC $125/Lecture

Art Department Art Studio $75/day

Space Use Fees/On-Campus Users Meeting Space - Seminar Room with Media $100/day

Meeting Space - Seminar Room without Media $75/day

Space Use Fees/Off-Campus Users Art Studio $75/half day

Meeting Space - Seminar Room with Media $100/half day

Meeting Space - Seminar Room without Media $75/half day

Digital Imaging Facility Rental - Daily ($2,000 minimum) $200/workstation

Digital Imaging Facility Rental - Half Day ($1,250 minimum) $125/workstation

Digital Imaging Lab Printing $0.43/ml

Space Use Fees/Off-Campus Users Rental of Printmaking Lab for Print Artist $95/month

9/20/2012 Page 2



University of California Santa Cruz
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Division/Department/Unit Fee Activity 2012-13

Changes in Bold

ARTS DIVISION

Indirect Cost Fees for the Opening Shows, small house staff, no promotion $15

Arts Event Office Assessed on events whose direct Arts Events Office recharge is $0-$250 $40

Assessed on events whose direct Arts Event Office recharge is $251-$500 $60

Assessed on events whose direct Arts Event Office recharge is $501-$1,000 $125

Assessed on events whose direct Arts Event office recharge is over $1,000 $175

Art Department Replacement or Damage of Digital Imaging Equipment Actual Cost

Printmaking Replacement Equipment Actual Cost

Photography Replacement Equipment Actual Cost

Art Department Photography Cleanup Fee Baskin Darkroom $30

Foundry - Bronze $4.50-$5.50/pound

Cave Lab Use Fee $50/quarter

Printing on The Epson Stylus Pro 9900 in DARC 121 - Ink $0.35/ml

PHYSICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES Goggles Actual Cost

Earth Sciences UCSC Students Both Sessions $2,200

Summer Internship Program EE188A & 188B UCSC Students One Session $1,100

Non-UCSC Students Both Sessions $2,400

Non-UCSC Students One Session $1,200

 Institute of Marine Sciences/Seymour Marine La Feliz Room

Discovery Center/La Feliz Room On-Campus Daytime Fee (8:00-5:00, Monday-Friday) $350

On-Campus Daytime Fee (8:00-5:00, Saturday-Sunday) $375

On-Campus After-Hours Fee (5:00-10:00, Monday -Thursday) $350

On-Campus After-Hours Fee (5:00-11:00, Friday-Sunday) $375

On-Campus Hourly Room Rental $88

Off-Campus Daytime Fee (8:00-5:00, Monday-Friday) $800

Off-Campus Daytime Fee (8:00-5:00, Saturday-Sunday) $1,000

Off-Campus After-Hours Fee (5:00-10:00, Monday -Thursday) $800

Off-Campus After-Hours Fee (5:00-11:00, Friday-Sunday) $1,000

Off-Campus Hourly Room Rental $200

Non-Profit/Government Rate Daytime Fee (8:00-5:00 Monday-Friday) $540

Non-Profit/Government Rate Daytime Fee (8:00-5:00 Saturday-Sunday) $670

Non-Profit/Government Rate After Hours (5:00-10:00 (Monday-Thursday) $540

Non-Profit/Government Rate After Hours (5:00-11:00 Friday-Sunday) $670

Non-Profit/Government Hourly Room Rental $135

Wedding/Reception Fee (2:00-11:00, Friday-Sunday) $1,400

Exhibit Hall

On-Campus After-Hours Fee (5:30-10:00, Monday -Thursday) $400

On-Campus After-Hours Fee (5:30-11:00, Friday-Sunday) $530
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Changes in Bold

Off-Campus After-Hours Fee (5:30-10:00, Monday -Thursday) $1,000

Off-Campus After-Hours Fee (5:30-11:00, Friday-Sunday) $1,200

PHYSICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

Institute of Marine Sciences/Seymour Marine

Discovery Center/La Feliz Room

Exhibit Hall

Off-Campus Wedding/Reception (5:30-11:00) $1,500

Non-Profit/Government Rate After Hours (5:30-10:00 (Monday-Thursday) $670

Non-Profit/Government Rate After Hours (5:30-11:00 Friday-Sunday) $805

 

La Feliz Room & Exhibit Hall

On-Campus After-Hours Fee (5:00-10:00, Monday -Thursday) $790

On-Campus After-Hours Fee (5:00-11:00, Friday-Sunday) $975

Off-Campus After-Hours Fee (5:00-10:00, Monday -Thursday) $1,800

Off-Campus After-Hours Fee (5:00-11:00, Friday-Sunday) $2,200

Non-Profit/Government Rate After Hours (5:00-10:00 (Monday-Thursday) $1,210

Non-Profit/Government Rate After Hours (5:00-11:00 Friday-Sunday) $1,475

Wedding/Reception Fee (5:30-11:00, Friday-Sunday) $2,500

Non-Profit Event Rates are 67% of the off-campus rate.

Teaching Lab Classroom Off-Campus users $100/day - $50/1/2 day

Institute of Marine Sciences

Diving and Boating Safety Program Motorboat Operator Training Course $100/Student/Day

Cylinder Refills - UCSC $4

Cylinder Refills - Non-UCSC $4.00 +51.5% Overhead

Earth Sciences Material & Equipment Replacement Fee Actual Cost
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Division/Department/Unit Fee Activity 2012-13

Changes in Bold

ENGINEERING

  

Electrical and Computer Engineering Lab Workshop Access Fee $50

Sold Merchandise Material- Average Packet $20

 Sold Merchandise Material 15% Mark-up

 MC68HC11 Microcontroller Kit (Microkit) Rental Fee $20/quarter

Lab Locker Rental Fee $5/quarter

BELS Stockroom Account Fee $5/quarter

BELS Equipment Checkout/Rental Fee $22/quarter

BELS Equipment Checkout Later Return Fee - 5 days grace period $22 + $1/day

Lab Support (BELS) $50 to $54

Lab Locker Rental Fee $5.00 to $5.50/Qtr.

Poster Printing Rush Fee <4 days $10 to $11/poster

Poster Printing Rush Fee <1 day $50 to $54/poster

Poster Printing Fee $33 to $35

Machine Shop Machine Shop Training $50

Machine Shop Assistance $75/hour

Lab Damage Breakage Equipment Damage or Breakage up to $1,000

Microsoft Developers Network Software Distribution Software Account Setup $5

Student Owned Computer Configuration Repair Fee $40/hour

Temporary Network Taps $20/Network Tap

Poster Printing Poster Printing $33

Poster Printing Rush Fee <4 days $10

Poster Printing Rush Fee <2 days $22

Poster Printing Rush Fee <1 day $50

SOCIAL SCIENCES

Media Lab Social Science Media Lab Fee (quarterly) $50

Social Science Media Lab Fee (one-time use) $10

Environmental Sciences ENVS 65 - Proctering Fee for Introduction to Fresh Water:  Processes and Policy

(Does not fit a course fee requisites so entered as a Miscellaneous Fee)

Mid-term Exam $22.50

Final Exam $31.25
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Division/Department/Unit Fee Activity 2012-13

Changes in Bold

DIVISION OF HUMANITIES

Writing Program Subject A Tutoring Fee Fee for five hours of Writing Tutoring up to $69

Space Use - Conference Rooms Carpet Cleaning $25.50/hour

Damaged Key Replacement $4.75

Lost Key Replacement $75

Damaged Furnishings/Equipment Actual Cost

LIBRARY Book and Periodical Replacement Charges Replacement - Most Material $60 min up to cost

Replacement  - Material in Class $125 min up to cost

Periodicals - Unbound Issues $70 min up to cost

Periodicals -Bound Volumes $70/issue up to cost

Billing Charge nonreversible - books over 14 days overdue $6

Billing Charge nonreversible - books over 30 days overdue $10

Inter-Library Loan Replacement Fee $125 and up to cost

Late Fee Late Fee - Reserve Materials $75

Billing Charge nonreversible - 14+ days overdue $9

Billing Charge nonreversible - 30+ days overdue $20

Photography Processing On-campus user Photography Processing $10/hr

Off-campus user Photography Processing $20/hr

Reproduction Fee UC Regents Holds Rights

Reproduction Fee $50

Non-Profit Usage Fee $50

Commercial Usage Fee $100

Non-Profit re-use of same publication $25

Commercial re-use of same publication $50

Non-Profit additional promotional use $12.50

Commercial additional promotional use $25

UC Regents Do Not Hold Rights

Reproduction Fee $100

Shipping Fee Actual Cost

Usage Fee Actual Cost

Copy Charges Printing Services for each copy of Library Materials $.15/copy

Special Collections Photocopy On-Site User Requests $.50/page copy

Remote Requests 1 to 20 copies $20

LIBRARY Special Collections Photocopy       Additional pages $.50/page
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Loan of Electronics Equipment Damage or Replacement Actual Cost

Late Fee - Checkout $5 first hour

Late Fee - Checkout $2 additional hour

CAMPUS LIFE

Student Health Center Fee For Service Medical (70th Percentile reached in 2012) (adjustment every 2 years 2013-14)

70th Percentile of high price 

in 950XX zip code.

Laboratory Co-Pay Handling Fee/Visit $10

Penorex X-Ray Machine/per use $50

Alcohol/Other Drug Sanction Fee $40

Alcohol BASICS Fee $50

CruzCare for students waiving insurance $80

           -per quarter for FWS only

9/20/2012 Page 7



University of California Santa Cruz

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

 2012-13

Division/Department/Unit Fee Activity 2012-13

Changes in Bold

CAMPUS LIFE

Career Center Alumni Use of Services $100

Graduate School Reference Letter File Fee/Setup/unlimited copies $50

           maintenance of file for 5 years, envelopes and postage.  

Career Assessment Software Seminars/Session $15

PhD Letter Service $75

Mailing/Transmission FAX Costs-Domestic $3 + $.50 page

Mailing/Transmission FAX Costs-International $3 + $2 page +$.50/minute

Health Science Letter Service $90

Alumni Career Counseling Fee $100 for 2 hours

 

SOAR - Student Union Rental of Student Union Redwood Lounge $35/hour

OPERS  

Wellness Card/Recreation Card

Blue Card: UC Affiliated - Yearly $274

Blue Card Holders must be older then 15.  Dependents eligible UC Affiliated - Quarterly $82

for Blue Cards must be between 16-21 and live at home. UC Affiliated - Day Pass $5

Community Member - Yearly $375

Community Member - Quarterly $104

Community Member - Day Pass $7

Red Card: UC Affiliated - Yearly $112

Red Card Holders is for dependents 8-15 years old. UC Affiliated - Quarterly $32

UC Affiliated - Day Pass $2.50

Community Member - Yearly $198

Community Member - Quarterly $58

Community Member - Day Pass $2.50

Retirees (10+ service) Yearly $132.50

Quarterly $39.50

Day Pass $2.50

Summer Session Enrolled Student For Both the First and Second Summer Session $30

Recreation Adventure Outings $15-$1,000

Classes & Workshops $0-$750

Wilderness Orientation $585

Special Events/ Fund Raisers $12-$17

Camping Equipment $2-$25

Rock Climbing Equipment $6

Water Sport Equipment $12-$20
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Changes in Bold

CAMPUS LIFE OPERS

Locker Fees Locker Fee Per Quarter - Small Locker $7.50

Locker Fee Per Quarter - Large Locker $15

Locker Fee Per Year - Small Locker $30

Locker Fee Per Year - Large Locker $60

Locker Clean-Out Fee $20

Locker Cut-Off Storage Fee $5

Lost Towel/Clothing (per item) $5

Intramural Sports Racquetball $2

Individual/Tournament-Event Tennis $2

Badminton $1

Run $5

Triathlon - per person $15

Triathlon - per team $25

Tennis $12

Leagues/per Team: "A" Basketball $70

"B" Basketball $60

Coed Basketball $60

Floor Hockey $60

"A" Volleyball $45

Softball $60

Indoor Soccer $60

Outdoor Soccer $60

Flag Football $60

Dodgeball $60

Sports Programs Basketball, Volleyball, and Soccer

Ticket Charges to Games UCSC Student, Staff. Faculty $2

General $5

Military, Seniors, Alumni, Non-UCSC Students $3

Children Under 12 $0
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CAMPUS LIFE OPERS

OPERS Facility Use Fees West Gym $60

Facility Rental Fees (Hourly) Dance Studio $45

Martial Arts $30

Upper E. Softball $15

50M Pool Half $45

Lower East Field $90

Lower East Soccer $50

East Gym $75

Activities Room $25

Multi-Purpose Room $45

Racquetball and Tennis Courts $10

Sand Volleyball Court $10

50M Pool Entire $85

Upper East Field $95

Upper East Football $20

Upper East Soccer $35

Masters on Deck Program Fee for use of 50M pool by Santa Cruz Masters Swim Group

Per Lane/Per Hour $2

Lifeguard Training Class $90

OPERS Wellness/Fitness Center Fees

Personal Training Single Session $50

3-Session Package $150

6-Session Package $300

10-Session Package $500

Personal Training for Two Persons 2-Session Package $125

6-Session Package $375

10-Session Package $625

 

Faculty/Staff Wellness Program/Basic Fitness Training Fitness Assessment - Per Test $10

Fitness Assessment - Complete Test $50

Smartkeys $10

Personal Radios Actual Cost

Weight Lifting Gloves Actual Cost

OPERS

Heart Rate Transmitters and Straps Purchase $60

Rent $6

Refreshments $1-$5
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CAMPUS LIFE OPERS

Slug Aquatics - US Swim Team Per Participant - Under 9 $65

Per Participant - Over 9 $85

Community Rentals Concurrent Enrolled & Summer Sess. Students/Quarterly Fee $10

Alumni/Quarterly User Fee $15

Sammy Slug Mascot On- Campus $40/hour

On- Campus $160/day

Off- Campus $50/hour

Off- Campus $200/day

 

Student Media 5% Discount for Prepayment

Fish Rap Live 15% Discount for Contract of 3 Issues

15% Discount for Campus Departments

10% Discount to Nonprofits & Ad Agencies

Full Page - 1 Issue $385/issue

Full Page - 3 Issues $981

Full Page - 9 Issues $2,772

Half Page - 1 Issue $211

Half Page - 3 Issues $538

Half Page - 9 Issues $1,614

Quarter Page - 1 Issue $107

Quarter Page - 3 Issues $272

Quarter Page - 9 Issues $818

Sixth of a Page - 1 Issue $85

Sixth of a Page - 3 Issues $216

Sixth of a Page - 9 Issues $650

Eighth of a Page - 1 Issue $74

Eighth of a Page - 3 Issues $188

Eighth of a Page - 9 Issues $566

Sixteenth of a Page - 1 Issue $53

Sixteenth of a Page - 3 Issues $135

Sixteenth of a Page - 9 Issues $405

Late Fee 10% or $25

Preferential Placement 15% of cost

Ad Design $15/hour
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Division/Department/Unit Fee Activity 2012-13

Changes in Bold

CAMPUS LIFE Student Media 15% Discount for Campus Departments

City on a Hill Press 10% Discount to Nonprofits & Ad Agencies

5% Prepayment Discount

Classified Ads $0.35/word

1-4 Pages per Thousand Inserts $68.64

5-8 Pages per Thousand Inserts $114.40

8+ Pages, Additional Distribution $220/week

Single Color $132

Full Color $396

 Cancellations After Deadline 50% of cost

Ad Design - First Hour Free $25/hour

Guaranteed Placement 10% of cost

Non Standard Sizes - per Column Inch $13.13

Top Banner on cityonahillpress.com $90/week

Side Banner on cityonahillpress.com $80week

Box on cityonahillpress.com $90/week

Online Ad Sponsor Primer $352

Online Ad Sponsor Fall Special Issue $264

Online Ad Sponsor Winter Special Issue $176

Online Ad Sponsor Spring Special Issue $88

Online Coupon Space $40/month

On-campus Agency National Rates $12 CPM

Full Page - 1 week $504.24/issue

Full Page - 5 Weeks $478.72/issue

Full Page - 10 Weeks $454.08/issue

Full Page - 15 Weeks $428.56/issue

Full Page - 30 Weeks $403.04/issue

Inside Front Cover Full Page - 1 Week $530.64/issue

Inside Front Cover Full Page - 5 Weeks $503.36/issue

Inside Front Cover Full Page - 10 Weeks $476.96/issue

Inside Front Cover Full Page - 15 Weeks $450.56/issue

Inside Front Cover Full Page - 30 Weeks $423.28/issue

Back Cover Full Page -1 Week $556.16/issue

Back Cover Full Page - 5 Weeks $528/issue

Back Cover Full Page - 10 Weeks $500.72/issue

Back Cover Full Page - 15 Weeks $475.20/issue

Back Cover Full Page - 30 Weeks $445.28/issue

Half Page - 1 week $504.24/issue

 Half Page - 5 weeks $478.72/issue

Half Page - 10 weeks $454.08/issue

Half Page - 15 weeks $428.56/issue

Half Page - 30 weeks $403.04/issue

Quarter Page - 1 Week $149.60/issue

CAMPUS LIFE Student Media Quarter Page - 5 Weeks $141.68/issue
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City on a Hill Press (cont.) Quarter Page - 10 Weeks $133.76/issue

Quarter Page - 15 Weeks $126.72/issue

Quarter Page - 30 Weeks $118.80/issue

2/5 Page - 1 Week $227-92/issue

2/5 Page - 5 Weeks $215.60/issue

2/5 Page - 10 Weeks $205.04/issue

2/5 Page - 15 Weeks $192.72/issue

2/5 Page - 30 Weeks $182.16/issue

3/10 Page - 1 Week $176.88/issue

3/10 Page - 5 Weeks $168.96/issue

3/10 Page - 10 Weeks $159.28/issue

3/10 Page - 15 Weeks $151.36/issue

3/10 Page - 30 Weeks $141.68/issue

Fifth of a Page - 1 Week $120.56/issue

Fifth of a Page - 5 Weeks $114.40/issue

Fifth of a Page - 10 Weeks $109.12/issue

Fifth of a Page - 15 Weeks $102.08/issue

Fifth of a Page - 30 Weeks $95.92/issue

Sixth of a Page - 1 week $105.60/issue

Sixth of a Page - 5 weeks $98.56/issue

Sixth of a Page - 10 weeks $94.16/issue

Sixth of a Page - 15 weeks $88.88/issue

Sixth of a Page - 30 weeks $83.60/issue

Eighth of a Page - 1 Week $81.84/issue

Eighth of a Page - 5 Weeks $77.44/issue

Eighth of a Page - 10 Weeks $73.04/issue

Eighth of a Page - 15 Weeks $69.52/issue

Eighth of a Page - 30 Weeks $65.12/issue

Tenth of a Page - 1 Week $63.36/issue

Tenth of a Page - 5 Weeks $59.84/issue

Tenth of a Page - 10 Weeks $57.20/issue

Tenth of a Page - 15 Weeks $54.56/issue

Tenth of a Page - 30 Weeks $51.04/issue

Eighteenth of a Page - 1 Week $45.76/issue

Eighteenth of a Page - 5 Weeks $42.24/issue

Eighteenth of a Page - 10 Weeks $40.48/issue

Eighteenth of a Page - 15 Weeks $37.84/issue

Eighteenth of a Page - 30 Weeks $36.08/issue

Tower Advertising - 1 Week $132.88/week

Tower Advertising - 5 Weeks $125.84/week

 Tower Advertising - 10 Weeks $120.56/week

Tower Advertising - 15 Weeks $112.64/week

Tower Advertising - 30 Weeks $105.60/week

Double Trouble - 1 Week $284.24/week

Double Trouble - 5 Weeks $269.28/week

CAMPUS LIFE Student Media Double Trouble - 10 Weeks $254.32/week
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City on a Hill Press (cont.) Double Trouble - 15 Weeks $241.12/week

Double Trouble - 30 Weeks $226.16/week

Text Link - 1 Month $88/week

Text Link - 3 Months $79.20/week

Text Link - 6 Months $68.64/week

Text Link - 12 Months $57.50/week

Student Media Back Cover $350

Eye Candy Inside Front Cover $300

Full Page $290

Half Page $200

Quarter Page $100

Web Advertising $150

Student Media Underwriting Announcement 6-9am, 5:30-7:30pm $45

KZSC Underwriting Announcement 9am-5:30pm $35

Underwriting Announcement 7:30-9pm $25

Underwriting Announcement 9pm-6am $20

20% Discount (50 or more announcements)

10% Discount (31-49 announcements)

10% Discount (non-profit organization)

Student Media Underwriting Announcement 1 month - 30 seconds $350

SCTV Underwriting Announcement 3 months - 30 seconds $975

UNDERGRADUATE Registrar Records Activation Fee $40

EDUCATION Transcript of Record Fee with Evaluations $15

Ad Hoc Report Generation - by request $10

Transcript of Record Fee $10

Optional Rush Transcript Fee $15

Special Processing Fee $15

Enrollment or Degree Verification $10

International Mail $5

Fax $5

Express in the USA - per 5 transcripts $20

Express outside the USA $30

UNDERGRADUATE EDUCATION

Educational Partnership Center 

9/20/2012 Page 14



University of California Santa Cruz

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

 2012-13

Division/Department/Unit Fee Activity 2012-13

Changes in Bold

K-14 School and Student Outreach Tutoring Services $22/hour 

Curriculum Development $62/hour

Student Assessment $55/hour

Content Module Preparation $45/hour

Content Modules Cost plus 20%

Clerical Services $32/hour

UG Student Asst. $13/hour

Academic Counseling $40/hour

School Partnership Analyst $65/hour

Policy Analyst $55/hour

Graduate Student Researcher (GSR) Services $30/hour

Transfer Partnership Analysis $65/hour

Teacher Staff Developer $75/hour

Educational Partnership Center Project Director $75/hour 

Subject Matter Projects Collaborative:  Professional Development Admin. Support $32/hour

Teacher/Leader Cost plus 20%

Participant Materials Cost plus 20%

Mileage

 UC Mileage 

Reimbursement plus 20% 

Staff Developer $70/hour

Evaluator $68/hour

Guest Speaker Cost plus 20%

Presentation Materials Cost plus 20%

Travel Cost plus 20%

Orientation Student Orientation $110 to $150

Guest Orientation $105 to $145

Frosh Overnight Orientation Program - Starting Summer of 2013 $210 to $280

BUSINESS AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Transportation and Parking Services Bart Connector Fee - One Way $0

Parking Replacement Fee $19,175
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Financial Services (FIS) training classes Fee for missed classes to provide attendance notification incentive $10/hour

University Police Police Reports (1-10 pages) $12

Police Report (11-20 pages) $20

 Police Report (20 + pages) $2/page

Security Alarm Monitoring Fee $20/month

False Alarm Fee - 4th in 90 days $25

False Alarm Fee - 5th in 90 days $50

False Alarm Fee - 6th + in $90 days $100

Fine for illegally removing "boot" $150

Theft/Destruction of "boot" Actual Replacement Cost

(Approx. $600)

  

Child Care Infant/Toddler - Full-time – Student $828/month

Infant/Toddler - Full-time – Market Rate $1,350

Preschool - Full-time – Student $483/month

Preschool - Full-time – Market Rate $1,150

School Age: Kindergarten – Full-time - Student $195/month

School Age: Kindergarten – Full-time - Market Rate $579

School Age: Kindergarten – Extended Care $19.50/day

School Age: Grades 1 thru 4 – Full-time - Student $195/month

School Age: Grade 1 thru 4 – Full-time - Market Rate $317

School Age: Grades 1 thru 4 – Extended Care $19.50/day

Summer Camp (5 week session) Infant - Student Reduced $525

Infant - Student $685

Infant - UCSC Affiliate $1,085

Infant - Community (Non-UCSC Affiliate) $1,300

Toddler - Student Reduced $525

Toddler - Student $685

Toddler - UCSC Affiliate $1,085

Toddler - Community (Non-UCSC Affiliate) $1,300

Preschool - Student Reduced $430

BUSINESS AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Child Care

Summer Camp (5 week session) Preschool - Student $535

Preschool - UCSC Affiliate $890

9/20/2012 Page 16



University of California Santa Cruz

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

 2012-13

Division/Department/Unit Fee Activity 2012-13

Changes in Bold

Preschool - Community (Non-UCSC Affiliate) $1,200

School Age - Student Reduced $370

School Age - Student $460

School Age - UCSC Affiliate $765

School Age - Community (Non-UCSC Affiliate) $1,100

Child Care Late Payment Fee $25

Printing Charge - Color $.35/page

Bay Tree Conference Center Amah Mutsun Conference Room A $15/hour

room rental not to be charged to student groups Esselen Nation Conference Room B $10/hour

Muwekma Ohlone Conference Room C $15/hour

Cervantes & Velasquez Conference Room D $30/hour

Speakerphone $5

Media Cart: Video/Data Projector $15

Ceiling Mounted Video/Data Projector $15

Overhead Projector $3

University Center Room Rental Rates

UC Rate

Dining Room/Rotunda/Lanai/Lounge - 4 hours $825

Dining Room/Rotunda/Lanai/Lounge - Full Day $1,000

Lanai $150

Rotunda/Lounge/Lanai - 4 hours $295

Rotunda/Lounge/Lanai - Full Day $350

 Full Facility - 4 hours $1,320

Full Facility - Full Day $1,600

Alumni Conference Room  -4 hours $250

Alumni Conference Room  - Full Day $330

Sentinel Room  - 4 hours $165

Sentinel Room  - Full Day $220

Chancellor’s Room  - 4 hours $110

Chancellor’s Room  - Full Day $165

Non-UC Rate

Dining Room/Rotunda/Lanai/Lounge - 4 hours $1,045

Dining Room/Rotunda/Lanai/Lounge - Full Day $1,395

BUSINESS AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

University Center Room Rental Rates Lanai $215

Rotunda/Lounge/Lanai- 4 hours $425

Rotunda/Lounge/Lanai - Full Day $565

Full Facility - 4 hours $2,200

Full Facility - Full Day $2,925

Alumni Conference Room  - 4 hours $365
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Alumni Conference Room  - Full Day $425

Sentinel Room  - 4 hours $240

Sentinel Room  - Full Day $330

Chancellor’s Room - 4 hours $180

Chancellor’s Room  - Full Day $275

Administrative Fee for All Rental Services @ 15% Cost + 15%

Fax Fee ($2 for 1st page, $1 each add, free cover) $2

International Fax Fee, ($3 1st page, $1 each additional page +$0.5/min) $3

Fax received ($1/page) $1

Copies ($0.20/page) $0

White Board Rental w/pens, eraser ($10/day) $10

Easel ($5/day) $5

Podium (University Center, $60/day) $60

Additional room Setup ($25 - $100) Varies $25

Wedding Ceremony Fee $200

Outside Wedding Ceremony Site $200

Cake Cutting for outside cakes (per person) $2

Carver $50

Chef Attendant $50

Cash Bar Bartender (4hr. Minimum) $30

Wine and Beer Pourer $25

Corkage Fee $15

Small Coat Rack $15

Hurricane Candles $5

Round tables $12

Dance Floor (full room) $650

Dance Floor (half room) $350

Oakes Field Facilities Use Fee $1,500/Event

Student Business Services Returned Check Collection Fee (1st check) $25

Returned Check Collection Fee (2 + checks) $35

Increase late fees for second and continuing months of 

Deferred payment plan $50/first month

fees related to campus receivables.  (Each month after 1st month) $15

AIS Late Fees - Assessed each billing cycle $13

Check Cashing Fee $0.25

BUSINESS AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Environmental Health and Safety Food Facility Health Inspections $486/yr per facility

INFORMATION AND TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

Instructional Lab Rental Fees - Generally Summer 20 Seat Lab Setup fee/half day (UCSC) $700

Off-Campus Users/Conference Office 20 Seat Lab Setup fee/half day (Non-UCSC) $830

20 Seat Lab Setup fee/full day (UCSC) $954

20 Seat Lab Setup fee/full day (Non-UCSC) $684

40 Seat Lab Setup fee/half day (UCSC) $787

40 Seat Lab Setup fee/half day (Non-UCSC) $982
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40 Seat Lab Setup fee/full day (UCSC) $1,129

40 Seat Lab Setup fee/fill day (Non-UCSC) $1,273

20 Seat Lab Setup fee/two day (UCSC) $1,463

20 Seat Lab Setup fee/two day (Non-UCSC) $1,577

40 Seat Lab Setup fee/two day (UCSC) $1,813

40 Seat Lab Setup fee/two day (Non-UCSC)

 

ARBORETUM $5

Entrance Fees Adults $2

Youth 6-17 No Charge

UCSC Students, Members, Volunteers, Children under 6

UNIVERSITY RELATIONS

Ticket Office

(charged to producers) $120

(charged to producers) Campus Units < 150 Tickets $150

Campus Units 150-299 Tickets $200

Campus Units 300+ Tickets $120

Off Campus < 150 Tickets $200

Off Campus 151-500 Tickets $300

Off Campus 501-1,000 Tickets $400

Off Campus 1,001-1,500 Tickets $500

Off Campus 1,500+ Tickets $50

Extra Reserved Seating/Map Charge $75

Credit Card Processing $25/show

Partial Ticketing Services – 1-10 Shows $20/show

Partial Ticketing Services – 11-20 Shows $15/show

Internet Service Only – 21+ Shows $35

Internet Service Only – 1+ of same show with same pricing

$2.50

Per Ticket Fee Ticket Cost <$10 $3.50

rates for venues <250 seats Ticket Cost $10.01 – $19.99 $4.50

rates are doubled for 250+ seats Ticket Cost $20-$49.99 $5.50

Ticket Cost $50-$99.99 $6.50

Ticket Cost $100-$199

UNIVERSITY RELATIONSPer Ticket Fee Groups of 20+, Ticket Cost <$20 $3
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UNIVERSITY RELATIONSPer Ticket Fee Groups of 20+, Ticket Cost $20+

$3

Ticket Office Ticket Exchanges $3

Ticket Reprints

$5% of total ticket dollars 

sold plus applicable staff 

time

Cancellation Fee

$25 per change plus 

applicable staff time

Change Fee

 

$50 plus applicable staff time and $0.03 per ticket for unsold tickets

 $2 per ticket, $1 refunded 

for returned tickets 

Consignment Tickets

 Applicable staff time 

Contract Failure: 1st Offense

 $50 plus applicable staff 

time 

Contract Failure; 2nd Offense

 $10 per report, $20/hour to 

develop new reports 

 Producer Reports

 $25 per campaign,     $15 

per appeal,                  $10 

per member level,       3%  

per donation 

Donations

 $50 plus applicable staff 

time and $.03 per ticket for 

unsold tickets 

Off-site Ticket Sales

 $50 for <300 pieces,   $100 

for 300+ pieces 

Mailings

 $25 per package,         $50 

same seats 

Subscriptions
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